

F:1- N...... 0007 0054

## Rochester Hills Agenda Report

1000 Rochester Hills
Drive
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
(248) 656-4660
Home Page:
www.rochesterhills.org

Otat.... Oanaant Amanda

File Number: 2007-0051

File Towner Delieux

Ver- Acting Body	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
History of Legislative File						
Attachments:	Council Attendance & Per Diem Compensation 012407.pdf			Enactment Number:		
Sponsors:				<b>Enactment Date:</b>		
Indexes:				Agenda Number:		
Code Sections:				Agenda Date:		
Notes:						
Title:						
File Name:	Amendments to Cit Compensation Poli		lance/Per Diem	Final Action:		
Requester:	Cost:		Introduced:	01/16/2007		
Version:	1 Reference:		Controlling Body:	Body: City Council Regular Meeting		
File Number:	2007-0051 File Type: Policy		Status:	Consent	Agenda	

## Text of Legislative File 2007-0051

Adoption of Amendments to City Council Attendance/Per Diem Compensation Policy

..Body

Whereas, the Rochester Hills City Council on November 15, 2006 dissolved the Administration & Information Services (AIS) Committee;

Whereas, the Rochester Hills City Council at its meeting of November 29, 2006 adopted Resolution RES0413-2006 creating the Human Resouces Technical Review Committee and amended the Resolution on January 24, 2007 to include the *City Council Attendance/Per Diem Compensation Policy* 

Whereas, the Human Resources Technical Review Committee has been charged with the formal duties and responsibilites stated in the *City Council Attendance/Per Diem Compensation Policy*, which previously were assigned to the Administration and Information Services Committee

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the *City Council Attendance/Per Diem Compensation Policy* is amended to change all references of the **Administration & Information Services Committee** to the **Human Resources Technical Review Committee**.